Diluted EPS Growth (%) 25.5 29.2 -1.5 21.2 17.5

ROIC (%) 16.6 20.2 18.5 22.6 24.8

ROE (%) 14.6 16.5 14.2 15.1 15.5

P/E (x) 46.1 35.7 36.3 29.9 25.5

P/B (x) 6.4 5.5 4.9 4.3 3.7

EV/EBITDA (x) 28.5 22.1 22.2 18.2 15.2

Dividend Yield (%) 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.4

Source: Company data, JM Financial. Note: Valuations as of 29/Aug/2017

Schaeffler India  31 August 2017

JM Financial Institutional Securities Limited Page 2

 Transaction snapshot Exhibit 1.

INA Bearings LuK India Total (INA+LuK) Schaeffler India (pre-merger) Premium (%)

Swap ratio 10:65 10:35

   No of shares issued (mn) 8.2 6.4 14.6

  Value at INR 4,250/share (INR mn) 34,913 27,321 62,235 70,623

 Valuation (on CY16 basis)

   EV/EBITDA (x) 25.1 21.4 23.4 21.7 8%

P/E (x) 51.0   44.7  48.0 36.3 32%

P/B (x) 14.5 8.7 11.2 4.9 131%

Valuation (on CY17* basis)

   EV/EBITDA (x) 20.2 19.6 19.9 17.7 13%

P/E (x) 42.2 38.7 40.6 31.7 28%

P/B (x) 10.8 7.1 8.8 4.3 107%

Source: Company, JM Financial. *For INA and LuK, 1HCY17 numbers are annualised to arrive at CY17 valuations

 Key Financials Exhibit 2.

Schaeffler INA LuK India Schaeffler Proforma

INR mn CY16 H1CY17 CY16 H1CY17 CY16 H1CY17 CY16 H1CY17

Revenue 18,139 9,205 10,418 5,855 7,298 4,078 35,694 19,077

Growth 5.2 6.9 15.1 17.3 16.6 17.3 10.2 12.1

EBITDA 2,961 1,746 1,461 892 1,262 684 5,684 3,323

Margin (%) 16.3 19.0 14.0 15.2 17.3 16.8 15.9 17.4

PBT 2,985 1,699 997 633 889 509 4,870 2,841

Tax 1,040 584 312 219 278 156 1,629 960

Tax rate (%) 35 34 31 35 31 31 33 34

PAT 1,945 1,115 685 414 611 353 3,241 1,881

Margin (%) 10.7 12.1 6.6 7.1 8.4 8.7 9.1 9.9

Shares o/s (mn) 16.6

53.4

22.5

31.3

 EPS (INR) 117.0

7.8

27.2

103.7

 Non-current liabilities 289 294 1,501 1,263 326 208 1,146 597

Non-current assets 5,520 5,556 2,733 2,659 1,957 1,874 9,244 8,926

Net working capital 2,889 3,199 777 808 836 957 4,498 4,959

Borrowings  0 0 1,410 1,170 242 113 702 113

Cash 6,406 7,210 38 202 321 518 6,764 7,930

Source: Company, JM Financial

 Combined Entity grew much faster than respective industries Exhibit 3.

5-yr CAGR (%)

Schaeffler India INA+LuK Combined Combined entity Industry

Passenger Cars 1,989 7,915 9,904 18.8% 4.3%

CVs 396 2,495 2,891 9.9% -1.7%

Tractors 740 1,471 2,211 8.0% 0.6%

2-wheelers 2,201 2,153 4,354 10.7% 5.9%

Auto Aftermarket 305 2,561 2,866 14.5% NA

Auto subtotal 5,631 16,595 22,226

  Industrial OEM 7,742 2,048 9,790 9.4% 2.2%

Industrial Aftermarket 4,568 438 5,006 2.6% 4.7%

Industrial subtotal 12,310 2,486 14,796

  Total 17,941 19,081 37,022

  Source: Company, JM Financial

Schaeffler India  31 August 2017

JM Financial Institutional Securities Limited Page 3

 Schaeffler Proforma P&L statement (INR mn) Exhibit 4.

CY16 CY17E CY18E CAGR (%)

Net Sales

   - Schaeffler India 18,139 19,512 22,218 10.7

- INA Bearings 10,418 12,189 14,017 16.0

- LuK India 7,298 8,539 9,819 16.0

Total 35,855 40,239 46,055 13.3

YoY (%) 10.1 12.2 14.5

 EBITDA

   - Schaeffler India 2,961 3,534 4,128 18.1

- INA Bearings 1,461 1,853 2,131 20.8

- LuK India 1,262 1,434 1,650 14.3

Total 5,684 6,822 7,909 18.0

YoY (%)